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Lancaster Livestock
Auction

Lancaster, Pa.
Monday, November 20, 1989
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep Goats

Monday’s Auction

Vintage Livestock
Auction

Tuesday, Nov. 21, 1989
Report Supplied by USDA

Cattle Calves Sheep Goats
604 985 12 0

728 108 211 564 606
Last Monday’s Auction

783 76 400 1159 340
Last Year's Auction

620 136 359 507 *29

Tuesday 595 928 7 0
Last Year 883 1087 5 2

CATTLE; SLAUGHTER STEERS
FULLY 1.00 HIGHER: SLAUGHTER
HEIFERS NOT TESTED; COWS
1.00-2.00 HIGHER: BULLS FULLY

STEADY. SUPPLY INCLUDED 30%
SLAUGHTER STEERS AND 64%
COWS.

CATTLE: Slaughter steers fully steady;
slaughter heifers mostly 1.00higher; cows
steady; bullocks 1.00 higher, bulls fully
steady. Supply included estimated 51%
slaughter steers, 13% slaughter heifers,
24% cows, and 12% bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High Choice
and Prime 2-4 1200-1325 lb 76.00-77.00;
couple Choice and Prime 2-3 1150-1250lb
76.75- Choice 2-3 few 4 1050-1425
lb 73.00-76.00, couple lota 1500-1525 lb
72.75- Select and low Choice 2-3
1050-1400 lb 68.75-72.00, few
72.00- Choice 1350-1800 lb Hols-
teins 64.00-67.00, few High Choice and
Prime 68.00-69.50, Select 1200-1400 lb
57.75-

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Choice 2-3
930-1200 lb 69.25-72.50; few Choice 2
1065- 1290 lb 72.50-75.00; Select 2-3
900-1100 lb 66.00-69.00; Select and low
Choice 2-4 1100-1450 lb heiferettes
51.00-

COWS; LO DRESSING BULK HI
DRESSING Breaking Utility and Com-
mercial 2-3 48.00-51.25 Commercial 3-4
47.50- Cutter and Boning Utility 1-2
47.00- 49.00-51.25 52.00-54.75 Can-
ner and low Cutter 44.00-46.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1-3 875-1300 lb
63.50- couple 68.00-68.50; Select
1-2 875-1150 lb 60.00-63.75.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: SEVERAL
CHOICE AND PRIME 2-4 1115-1375
LB. 77.00-78.50, 15 HEAD YG 2-3
78.75-80.25; CHOICE 2-3, FEW 4
1100-1425 LB. 74.00-77.50, MAINLY
75.00- SELECT AND LOW
CHOICE 2-3 1000-1425LB. 70.50-74.00.

COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 2-3, BULK 50.00-52.50,
HIGH DRESSING 52.50-54.50; COM-
MERCIAL 3-4 BULK 47.75-49.75; CUT-
TER AND BONING UTILITY 1-2 LOW
DRESSING 48.00-50.00, BULK
50.00- HIGH DRESSING
53.00- CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER LOW DRESSING 42.00-44.50.
BULK 44.50-47.50.

BULLS; FEW YIELD GRADE 1-2
1500-1950 LB. 62.00-65.50; FEW

SELECT AND CHOICE 1000-1450 LB.
BULLOCKS 62.50-65.50.

VEAL CALVES: VEALERS
STEADY. SUPPLY INCLUDED 354 IN
GRADED SALE OF WHICH 11%SOLD
TO RETURN TO FARM.

VEALERS: COUPLE CHOICE
210-345 LB. 89.00-95.00; HIGH GOOD
AND LOW CHOICE 80-110 LB.
70.00- FEW 110-140 LB.
72.00- STANDARD AND LOW
GOOD 60-80 LB. 50.00-66.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: BULK
90-125 LB. HOLSTEIN BULLS
130.00- 75 HEAD 95-115 LB.
154.00- FEW 80-85 LB.
77.00- SMALL FRAME 100-120
LB. 120.00-126.00. SEVERAL 85-100
LB. 70.00-110.00; FEW 100-120 LB.
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 150.00-158.00,
BULK 80-110 LB. 84.00-116.00.

SHEEP: INSUFFICIENT VOLUME
TOFULLY TESTTRENDS. FEW GOOD
40-60 LB. WOOLED LAMBS
40.00-

GOATS: INSUFFICIENT VOLUME
FOR A MARKET TEST.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1350-2050 lb
63.00-67.00, couple 67.75-71.75; yield
grade 2 1000-1550 lb 59.00-63.75.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers and ilaughter
calves steady. Demand good for Holstein
bulls and heifers to return to farm.

VEALERS; Choice 170-250 lb
85.00- couple high Choice and
Prime 250- 325 lb 105.00-110.00; high
Good and low Choice 150-300 lb
75.00- 80-115 lb 65.00-75.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good and
Choice 300-500 lb 65.00-75.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk 90-125
lb Holstein bulls and heifers
1 IS.OO-130.00, small frame
100.00-115.00.

HOGS: Complied to list Wednesday
barrows and gilts 2.00higher, sows steady,
instances 1.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
215-260 lb 46.50-47.50.

SOWS: US 1-3 300-650lb34.00-38.00.
BOARS: All weights 32.00-32.50.
SHEEP; Wooled lambs firm to 5.00

higher, slaughter ewes 5.00 higher.

Isennock Auction
New Park, Pa.

Monday, Not. 20, 1989
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER COWS: GOOD TO
LOW CHOICE 50.00-54.25; LOW TO
GOOD 45.25-47.00;LOW AND SHELLS
45.00 AND LOWER.

VEAL CALVES: 120-130 LBS.
106.00- 100-115 LBS.
100.00- 90-95LBS. 90.00-127.00;

WOOLED LAMBS: Choice and Prime
65-110 lb 60.00-70.00, 45-65 lb
65.00-75.00; few Good to low Choice
70-100 lb 55.00-60.00.

SLAUGHTEREWES: Utility and Good
25.00- Yearlings and two-year olds
35.00-

GOATS: All goats sold by the head.
Large 65.00-85.00, thin 55.00-65.00;
Medium 50.00-60.00, thin 40.00-50.00;
Small, mainly kids, 30.00-40.00, few thin
20.00-30.00.

%

MONDAY
9:00 A.M. —Slaughter Bulls,

Heifers, Steers, Cows
10:00A.M. —Goats, Veal Calves,

Lambs
12 Noon —Slaughter Hogs

WEDNESDAY
8:00 A.M. —Slaughter Hogs

10:00 A.M. —Slaughter Bulls,
Heifers, Steers, Cows

11:00A.M. —Veal Calves, Lambs
FRIDAY

11:00 A.M. —Stocker and Feeder CattleSATURDAY
8:00 A.M. —Slaughter Hogs

Next Graded Feeder Cattle Sale
Fri., Dec. 8 - 11:00 A.M.
Graded Cattle sold In lots of 10 or more

THINK AHEAD...
Read FuturM Markets on Pago 3.

LANCASTER STOGKYMIDS. HR.
1147Litttz Pike Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601
„

Serving The Community For 90 Yoon

Lancaster Co. Livestock Market Auctions

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, Nov. 22

R9eport Supplied by USDA
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep Goats s'ome markets

not available dueWed’s Auction
28 2 287 0 0

Last Wed’s Auction
10 2 260 0 0 to the holiday

Last Year’s Auction
18 10 290 0 0

CATTLE: INSUFFICIENT VOLUME
FOR A MARKET TEST.

VEAL CALVES: NO MARKETTEST.
HOGS: COMPARED TO MONDAY

SMALL SUPPLY BARROWS AND
GILTS AND SOWS STEADY.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-3
215-260 LB. 45.50-46.50.

SOWS: US 1-3 350-650 LBS.
34.00-38.00.

SHEEP: NO MARKET TEST
GOATS: NO MARKET TEST.

Grantsville Livestock
Grantsvlllc, Maryland

Sat, Nov. 18, WB9

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Nov. 18, 1989

Report supplied by auction
STEERS: M&L-l 300-500 LBS.

86.00- 500-700 LBS. 79.00-84.00,
700-1000LBS. 73.50-83.00; S-L&M&L-2
300-500LBS. 82.00-88.00; 500-700LBS.
72.00-

FEEDER BULLS: M&L-l 300-500
LBS. 77.00-86.50, 500-700 LBS.
66.00-

HEIFERS; M&L-l 300-500 LBS.
71.00- 500-700 LBS. 67.00-75.00,
700-1000 LBS. 65.00-72.50;
S-L&M&L-300-700 LBS. 71.00-74.00;
500-700 LBS. 68.00-72.00.

STOCK COWS: BEEF 660.00-820.00;
BABY CALVES 136.00 & DOWN.

SLAUGHTER COWS: UTILITY AND
COMMMERCIAL 2-4 44.00-47.50;
CANNER AND CUTTERS 1-3
38.00-

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1&2
60.0063.25.

LAMBS: BLUE O. HIGH CHOICE
AND PRIME 54.25; RED O CHOICE
52.25; FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE 62.00.

SOWS; US 1-3 38.75-39.50; BOARS
30.00

HOGS: TOP BARROWS & GILTS
45.00- HEAVY BUTCHER
42.00- LIGHT BUTCHER
32.50-45.00; BUTCHER SOWS
33.00- FEEDER SHOATS
8.00-

WEAK CALVES 73.00 AND LOWER.
UTILITY CALVES: 245-290 LBS.

86.0O9Z00; 210-235 LBS. 79.00-92.00;
180-195LBS. 53.00-54.00; 100-130LBS.
90.00-

FAT STEERS: 1025-1135 LBS'.
54.00-

BULLS: 1400-1455 LBS. 56.00-56.75.
SOWS; 475-560 LBS. 38.00-39.50;

385-440 LBS. 37.0041.00; 290-380LBS.
30.0035.00.

HOGS: 193-212 LBS. 36.00-43.50.
FEEDER PIGS: UNDER 35 LBS.

9.0012.00 HEAD.
SHOATS: 18.0022.00 HEAD.

VEAL: GOOD 80.00-90.00; STAN-
DARD 65.00-75.00; UTILITY
40.00- BULL CALVES
85.00-
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SHEEP * LAMBS: GOOD
53.00- UTILITY 50.00-52.00;
SLAUGHTER EWES 18.0025.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: GOOD.
NONE AVAILABLE: 65.00-67.50;
STANDARD 65.00-67.50; UTILITY
50.00- HEIFERS GOOD
64.0068.50; STANDARD 60.0062.00;
UTILITY 48.0055.00.

COWS: COMMERCIAL 45.5054.00;
UTILITY42.0044.00; CANNER& CUT-
TER 40.00 TO DOWN.

BULLS: COMMERCIAL & GOOD
55.00- CUTTER & UTILITY
48.5052.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE: GOOD
70.0080.00; MEDIUM 60.0068.50.

STEER CALVES: GOOD 80.0094.00;
MEDIUM 60.0075.00.

HEIFER QALVES: GOOD
70.0085.00; MEDIUM 55.0065.00.

EGGS: LARGE .65-1.05.

Valley Livestock
Athene, Pa.

Monday, Nov. 20, 1989
Report inppUed by auction

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES TO
130.00.

VEAL CALVES TO 88.00.
VEALER BULL CALVES TO 150.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 60.0074.00.
GRASSERS & FEEDERS 46.00-63.00.
LAMBS, 45.0057.00, SMALL TO

NEW CROP TO 150.00.
SHEEP 14.0025.00.
HOGS 200 TO 250 LBS. 42.0046.50.
SOWS 26.0034.00
BOARS 22.0026.00.
PIGS EACH 10.0022.00.
HEIFERS 46.0054.00.
HOLSTEIN STEERS 50.0063.00.
FEEDER STEERS 52.0075.00.
BULLS. 49.0061.75.
COWS GOOD 47.0051.00,TOP 54.00.
COWS MEDIUM 44.0047.00.
COWS POORORSMALL 32.0044.00.
CATTLE MARKET STEADY TO

HIGHER, CALF MARKET STBADY.
PONIES TO 65.00.
GOATS TO 70.00.
PRICES GOOD. ACTIVE SALE.

VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

Every Tuesday
10:30A.M.

Slaughter Cattla Auction -

Stoors, Bulls, Halters, Cows.
FaodorCattlo.

Get calves in early. We start to grade and
weigh at 1:00.

ImlrmiMiibi
717-768-8204

,

HmwHwm
215-458-8518

L. Robert Frame, President
Glenn S. Frame, Manager
Box 100 Paradise, PA

10 miles East of Lancaster on Rt. 30

—■ «

HAY, STRAW & CORN
SALE Rgl

Every Friday At 11 AM

GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION
RDNo. 4 Ephrata, Pa. 717-738-1117
1 mile North ofEphrataon N. State St.

Out of State Buytp - Cash or Certified Check Only
-
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Today
Last

Lancaster County
Weekly

November 24, 1989
Report Supplied by PDA

Cattle Calves
This Week 1700 1080
Last Week 2989 1657
Ust Year 1831 1219

CATTLE: SLAUGHTER STEERS 1.00
HIGHER. INSTANCES 1.50 HIGHER;
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS 1.00 HIGHER;
COWS 1.00-2.00 HIGHER; BULLOCKS
1.00 HIGHER; BULLS FULLY STEADY.
SUPPLY INCLUDED 33% SLAUGHTER
STEERS, 7% SLAUGHTER HEIFERS,
34% COWS, 6% BULLS, WITH THE
BALANCE FEEDERS.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; CHOICE
AND PRIME 2-3 1115-1375 LB
76.50- 15 HEAD 78.75-80.25;
CHOICE 2-3 FEW 4 1050-1425 LB
73.00- MAINLY 74.50-77.00;
SELECT AND LOW CHOICE 2-3
1050-1400 LB 68.75-72.50, FEW
72.50- CHOICE 1350-1800 LB
HOLSTEINS 64.00-67.00. FEW HIGH
CHOICE AND PRIME 68.00-69.50,
SELECT 1200-1400 LB 57.75-62.00. i

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: CHOICE 2-3'
930-1200LB 69.25-72.50; FEW CHOICE
21065-1290LB 72.50-75.00;SELECT2-3
900-1100LB 66.00-69.00; SELECT AND
LOW CHOICE 2-4 1100-1450 LB
HEIFERETTES 51.00-58.00.

COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 2-3 BULK 49.00-52.50,
HIGH DRESSING 52.50-54.50; COM-
MERCIAL 3-4 BULK47.50-50.00; CUT-
TER AND BONING UTILITY 1-2 LOW
DRESSING 47.00-49.50, BULK
50.00- HIGH DRESSING
53.0055.00; CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER LOW DRESSING 42.00-44.00,
BULK 44.50,47.50.

BULLOCKS: CHOICE 1-3 875-1450
LB 63.0067.00, COUPLE 68.0068.50;
SELECT 1-2 875-1150 LB 60.0063.75.

BULLS: YIELD GRADE 1 13502050
LB 62.0067.00, COUPLE 67.75-71.75;
YIELD GRADE 2 1000-1550 LB
59.0063.75.

VEAL CALVES: VEALERS AND
SLAUGHTER CALVES STEADY.
DEMAND GOOD FOR HOLSTEIN
BULLS AND HEIFERS TORETURN TO
FARM. <

VEALERS: FEWCHOICE 150345LB
85.00100.00; COUPLE HIGH CHOICE
AND PRIME 250325 LB 105.00110.00;
HIGH GOOD AND LOW CHOICE
150300 LB 72.0085.00, 80110 LB
65.0075.00; STANDARD AND LOW
GOOD 6080 LB 50.0066.00

SLAUGHTER CALVES: GOOD AND
CHOICE 300500 LB 65.0075.00.

RETURNED TOFARM: BULK 90125
LB HOLSTEINBULLS 130.00153.00,75
HEAD 95-115 LB 154.00159.00. FEW
8085 LB 77.0080.00; SMALL FRAME
100120 LB 120.00126.00, SEVERAL
85-100 LB 70.00110.00. FEW 100120
LB HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 130.00158.00;
SMALL FRAME 80-110 LB
84.00116.00.

MR CATTLE CO.
RDI, Marietta, PA

17547
Office Phone:
(717 ) 653-81(4

Specializing In
Stockers &

Feeders
JOHN BOWMAN

Ph (717)653-5728

RON RANCK
Ph (717)656-9849

f LEBANON
| VALLEYI LIVESTOCK
S MARKET, INC.
I 1 mileEast of
I Fredericksburg
| alongRt. 22
I PHONE
| JONESTOWN
I 865-2881

IFlea Market Auction
every Tuesday at 12:30,1

ZTools. Eggs, Produce,letc. I
; Buyers SSellersi i Welcome


